

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

No. SC95624

CITY OF NORMANDY, et.al.

Plaintiffs / Respondents / Cross-Appellants

v.

JEREMIAH WILSON NIXON, et. al.
Defendants / Appellants / Cross-Respondents

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cole County
Honorable Jon Beetem, Circuit Judge
Cause No. 15AC-CC00531

Brief of Respondents / Cross-Appellants

Sam J. Alton #48574
SJALTON LAW, LLC
7852 Big Bend Ave.
St. Louis, Missouri 63119
(314) 961-4878 (telephone)
(314) 918-1576 (telecopy)
sam@sjaltonlaw.com

*Attorney for Respondents /
Cross-Appellants*

David H. Pittinsky
Matthew I. Vahey
BALLARD SPAHR LLP
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
pittinsky@ballardspahr.com
vahey@ballardspahr.com
Phone: (215) 665-8500
Fax: (215) 864-8999

*Pro Hac Vice Admission Pending
Attorneys for Respondents /
Cross-Appellants*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
A. Plaintiffs' Petition	2
B. SB 5	2
C. The Proceedings In The Lower Court.....	6
D. Plaintiffs' Cross-Appeal.....	8
POINTS RELIED ON.....	9
ARGUMENT	12
Point I.....	12
Point II.....	20
Point III	25
CONCLUSION.....	27
Rule 84.06 Certificate	28
Certificate of Service.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
CASES	
<i>Bromwell v. Nixon,</i>	
361 S.W.3d 393 (Mo. banc 2012)	12, 20, 25
<i>City of St. Louis v. Mummert III,</i>	
875 S.W.2d 108 (Mo. banc 1994)	9, 14, 15
<i>Committee for Educ. Equal. v. State,</i>	
294 S.W.3d 477 (Mo. banc 2009)	18
<i>Conway v. Citimortgage, Inc.,</i>	
438 S.W.3d 410 (Mo. banc 2014)	12, 20, 25
<i>Davis v. Lambert-St. Louis Int’l Airport,</i>	
193 S.W.3d 760 (Mo. banc 2006)	9, 16
<i>E. Missouri Coal. of Police v. City of Univ. City,</i>	
No. ED95564, 2011 WL 1661075 (Mo. Ct. App. May 3, 2011)	16
<i>Hess v. Chase Manhattan Bank, USA, N.A.,</i>	
220 S.W.3d 758 (Mo. banc 2007)	12, 20, 25
<i>Lynch v. Lynch,</i>	
260 S.W.3d 834 (Mo. banc 2008)	12, 20, 25

Nazeri v. Missouri Valley College,

860 S.W.2d 303 (Mo. banc 1993)12, 20, 25

State Auditor v. Joint Committee on Legislative Research,

956 S.W.2d 228 (Mo. banc 1997)9, 13

State ex rel. Collector of Winchester v. Jamison,

357 S.W.3d 589 (Mo. banc 2012)10, 21, 22, 23, 24

State ex rel. K.C. v. Gant,

661 S.W.2d 483 (Mo. banc 1983)10, 21, 22, 23

State ex rel. Kinsky v. Pratte

994 S.W.2d 74 (Mo. App. 1999)21

State v. Reese,

920 S.W.2d 94 (Mo. banc 1996)10, 21, 22, 23

State v. Teer,

275 S.W.3d 258 (Mo. banc 2009)21

Ward v. W. Cty. Motor Co.,

403 S.W.3d 82 (Mo. banc 2013)12, 20, 25

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article II, Section 1 8, 9, 12, 13, 15

Article III, Section 40..... 7

Article V, Section 3..... 1

Article V, Section 4.1 10, 15

Article V, Section 5 8, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24

Article V, Section 27(16) 8, 11, 25, 26

Article X, Sections 16 and 21 7, 25, 26

STATUTORY PROVISIONS (SB 5)

67.287 1, 3, 7

67.287.2 3

479.350 17

479.359 1, 4, 8, 14, 15, 26

479.359.1 2, 17

479.359.2 2, 7

479.359.3 3, 7

479.360 1, 4, 8, 21

479.360.1 5, 18, 23, 24

479.362 1, 8, 14, 26

479.362.1 4

479.362.5 4, 17

OTHER STATUTORY PROVISIONS

479.020.1 19

SUPREME COURT RULES

Rule 37 22, 23

Rule 37.01 22

Rule 37.02	22
Rule 37.03	23
Rule 37.17	23
Rule 37.18	23
Rule 37.19	23
Rule 37.47(a).....	23
Rule 37.75	23
